

SLP(C)No. 23992 OF 2003
ITEM No.20 & 38

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23992/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2003 in WP 3818/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

RAJANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

WITH
SLP(C) 129/2004
[VIRENDRA VS. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. B. St. Sai, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the High Court ought to have considered the alternative prayer made by the petitioner that the petitioner belongs to Halvi (S.T.) in the light of the judgment of this Court in the case of State of Maharashtra Vs. Milind & Ors. (2001) 1 SCC 4.

Issue notice to the respondents.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER