

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23992/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2003 in WP No. 3818/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH)

RAJANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 129 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 6.3.2006, the case was adjourned at the request of Mr. A.P.Mayee, Adv.,
counsel for the
petitioner, who has been appointed as a Standing Counsel for the State
of Maharashtra which is a
contesting party in this matter, to enable the petitioner to engage another counsel to plead h
er case. Mr.
P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv. has now put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

To come up in the next week.

Singh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal

Master

Court Master

Court